—
TECH N I C A L DATA S H EE T
Earth bars
An efficient and convenient way of
providing a common earth point
Furse earth bars provide an efficient and
convenient way of providing a common
earth point, and integral disconnecting

•	 Number of insulators
•	 Supplied with mounting base or without
Part no. ABB order code Description Length (mm)
Weight
each (kg)
Certification/
standards
Earth Bar with stainless steel fixings
Copper earth bar
LK245-6SS 7TCA083670R1257 6 way 400 1.80   ll
LK245-8SS 7TCA083670R1264 8 way 500 2.20 ll
LK245-10SS 7TCA083670R1260 10 way 650 2.80 ll
LK245-12SS 7TCA083670R1256 1212 way 750 3.20   ll
Tinned copper earth bar
LK245-6TSS 7TCA083670R1279 6 way 400 1.80   ll
LK245-8TSS 7TCA083670R1278 8 way 500 2.20 ll
LK245-10TSS 7TCA083670R1277 10 way 650 2.80 ll
LK245-12TSS 7TCA083670R1276 1212 way 750 3.20   ll
Earth Bar with stainless steel fixings and single disconnecting link
Copper earth bar
LK243-6SS 7TCA083670R1254 6 way 475 2.30 ll
LK243-8SS 7TCA083670R1262 8 way 575 2.70   ll
LK243-10SS 7TCA083670R1258 10 way 725 3.30 ll
LK243-12SS 7TCA083670R1255 12 way 825 3.70 ll
Tinned copper earth bar
LK243-6TSS 7TCA083670R1275 6 way 475 2.30 ll
LK243-8TSS 7TCA083670R1274 8 way 575 2.70   ll
LK243-10TSS 7TCA083670R1273 10 way 725 3.30 ll
LK243-12TSS 7TCA083670R1272 12 way 825 3.70 ll
Earth Bar with stainless steel fixings and twin disconnecting links
Copper earth bar
LK207-6SS 7TCA083670R1263 6 way 550 2.80 ll
LK207-8SS 7TCA083670R1265 8 way 650 3.20 ll
LK207-10SS 7TCA083670R1259 10 way 800 3.80   ll
LK207-12SS 7TCA083670R1261 12 way 900 4.20 ll
Tinned copper earth bar
LK207-6TSS 7TCA083670R1271 6 way 550 2.80 ll
LK207-8TSS 7TCA083670R1270 8 way 650 3.20 ll
LK207-10TSS 7TCA083670R1269 10 way 800 3.80   ll
LK207-12TSS 7TCA083670R1268 12 way 900 4.20 ll
Certification / Standards:  l l BS 7430.
Fix using counterskunk wood screws 11/2" No.12 (Part no. SW110) and wall plugs (Part no. PS310).
Standard height 90 mm, standard depth 77 mm.
Tightening torque 20 Nm.